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REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(PLEASE TYPE) 

Date Auaust 30. I999 Docket Ya. ??/a L/(;Tc 
1. Division Ware/Staff la, Carur icat ions/ Is ler  

2. Wit Cc" ica t ions / Is le r  

3. OCR Legal Services/K. P d a  

4. Suggested Docket T i t l e  

Effect ive 04/29/99 

Reauest f o r  Cancellation of PATS Cert i f icate No. 3886 bv Frederick L. Brown. 

5. m t e d  Docket H a i l i m  L i s t  (attach separate sheet i f  necessary) 

A. Provide NAMES ONLY fo r  regulated conpenies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, 
as shown i n  Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. 

B. Provide COMPLETE name bnd address fo r  a l l  others. (Match representatives t o  clients.) 

1. Parties and the i r  representatives ( i f  any) 

Frederick L. Brown 

2. Interested Persons and the i r  representatives ( i f  any) 

6. Check one: 
2 Docunentation i s  attached. 

- Docunentation w i l l  be provided with recmnda t ion .  

I:\PSC\RAR\UP\ESTDKT. 

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96) 



/? 
1Pr:inted by Paula Isler 3/03/99 7 : 56am 

From: BROWNF @ SMTP (Brown, Fred) IBrownF@MTMC.ARMY.MIL) 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: Terminated of Telephone Service 

_- . ............................................................................ 

-.--.-__---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
=:o=NOTE==PII=IP==PI=PI 8/02/99==5:14pm==================================----- 
Return-Path: <BrownF@MTMC .ARMY.MIL> 
Received: from hqpdc.army.mil (144.101.12.25) 

by mail.psc.state.fl.us (Connect2-SMTP 4.30A.1000128) 
for <pisler@psc.state.fl.us>; Mon, 2 Aug 1999 17:24:33 -0400 

id <QlGP2PgK>; Mon, 2 Aug 1999 17:24:28 -0400 
Received: by BAILEYS-MSEX.ARMY.MIL with Internet Mail Service (5.5.2448.0) 

M:essage-ID: <7933C6521AA7D211A41AOOOODllBAFBFE3E92E@HQll> 
From: fvBroWn, Fred" <BrownF@MTMC .ARMY .MIL> 
TO: "*pisler@psc.state.fl.us'" <pisler@psc.state.fl.us> 
Subject: Terminated of Telephone Service 
Date: Mon, 2 Aug 1999 17:14:22 -0400 
MIME-Version: 1.0 
X-Mailer: Internet Mail Service (5.5.2448.0) 
Content-Type : text/plain; 

charset="iso-8859-1" 

Ms. Isler 
I received your letter dated 20 July 99, I was unable to respond to your 

latter as soon as I would have like to. I will be mailing the final payment 
on 3, august 1999 for the amount of $9.00. If you wish to contact me in the 
future I can be reach at this e-mail address. 

Frederick Brown 



Printekl by Paula Isler - / 2 0 / 9 9  4:44pm e 
-- ........................................ 
From: Paula Isler 
To: Jackie  Knight 
Subji e c t  : 
fwd: TF234 - Frederick L. 

Brown ....................................... 
=:-=NOTE-====-=-=======7/20/99==3:22pm== 
H i  Jackie.  I responded t o  t h i s  man's 
request f o r  cance l la t ion  of h i s  
c e r t i f i c a t e  today and t o l d  h i m  t h a t  he 
s t i l l  owed $9.00 i n  P & I  for t he  years 
1'394 ( $ 3 1 ,  1995 ($31, and 1998 ($3). I 
t o l d  him t h a t  a s  soon a s  he pa id  the  
$!a, I would open a docket t o  
voluntar i ly  cancel  h i s  c e r t i f i c a t e .  Is 
there  anyway you can f l a g  t h i s  and l e t  
me know when he pays? O f  course,  i f  he 
ignores m e ,  t h a t ' s  a whole 'nother  
matter ! Thanks. 

Etid=by:=Jackie=Knight=7/20/99==4:43pm== 
Rid to :  Paula Isler 

0):. 
....................................... 
_____________-----_-------------------- 

-- 
Page: 1 



f l  n 
STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, CHAIR~(AN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 
JULIA L. JOHNSON 
E. LEON JACOBS. JR 

DMSION OF 

WALTER D'HAESELEER 

(850)413-6600 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

DIRECTOR 

July 20, 1999 

Mr. Frederick L. Brown 
602 Sunny Brook Terrace, Apt. 1006 
Gaithersburg, MD 20877 

Dear Mr. Brown: 

We received your e-ma3 of April 29, which advised that you had terminated your pay 
telephones and wished to cancel your certificate. Ms. Nancy Pruitt responded by e-mail on April 
30 and advised that ifyour check was postmarked in May, you would owe a total of $1 12.00 ($50.00 
regulatory assessment fee for 1999 and $62.00 for 1998). Ms. Pruitt sent another e-mail on May 10 
and a follow up letter dated June 21, reminding you that payment of the regulatory assessment fee 
(RAF) was due before your certificate could be canceled. The Commission's Division of 
Administration recently notified us that you paid $1 12.00 on June 25, 1999 (the postmark date of 
your envelope). 

Unfortunatesy, we still cannot recommend to the Commission that your certificate be canceled 
with an outstanding balance, even with such a small balance as $9.00. The Division of 
Administration records show that you have a $3.00 penalty and interest balance fkom 1994 RAF 
(you paid on February 16, 1995 -- payment was due January 30, 1995), $3.00 penalty and interest 
balance fiom 1995 RAF (you paid on August 15, 1995 -- payment was due July 30, 1995), and a 
$3.00 penalty and interest balance &om 1998 (the penalty for paying in June was $12.50 -- you paid 
$12.00 and the interest was $2.50). 

Please send a check for the $9.00 balance. As soon as it is received, we can open a docket to 
cancel your certificate. If you have any questions, just let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413- 
65O2-voicey (850) 413-6503-fax, and by internet e-mail at pisler@psc.state.fl.us. 

Sincerely, 

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Evaluation & Compliance 



m n 
Printed by Paula Isler 7 / 2 0 / 9 9  12:45pm -- ....................................... 
From: Paula Isler CONFIRMED 
To: Nonnye Grant 
S,ub:ject: 
fwd: TF234 - Frederick L. 

Brown 

===NOTE==========-- --===7/20/99=11:09am== 
G.ood morning, Nonnye : 

MI. Brown's new address is: 

602 Sunny Brook Terrace, Apt. 1006 
Gaithersburg, MD 20877 

He notified us by e-mail 
(frederick.l.brown@exchange.tst.tracor. 
com) of his new address but did not 
provide a new telephone number. Please 
change MCD records. Thanks ! 

Fwd=by:=Nonnye=Grant==7/20/99=12:45pm== 
Fwd to: Paula Isler 

G l ~ o d  afternoon! Will make the update 
in MCD. Thanks. 

....................................... 



Printed by Nancy Pruitt -06/99 12:18pm n 

From: Nancy P r u i t t  
To: Jackie Knight 
Subject: TF234 Frederick L.  Brown 

_- 

_ _ - _ _ - _ _ - - - - - - - - - _ _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
==:=NOTE=~=P===E=PP=~D==I==~P=~I==IP=~~= 
M r .  Brown paid h i s  1998 and 1999 MFs. Deposit No. 
EL16Ct. Did he send a l e t t e r  along w i t h  h i s  payment? 

will  come down and get  i t .  Thank you. 
I f  he d id ,  would you please make me a copy and I 

_- 
Page: 1 



/ f i  x n 
1 0  AVOID PENALTY ND INTEREST CHARGES. THE h 

I LATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON C LFORE 02/01/1999 

( / y  Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return 

:STA.TUS : 

--- Actual Return 
--- Estimated Return 

PERIOD COVERED: 
01/01/1998 TO 
I! 2/3 1 / 1998 
,?/,/@//$- 7 74 
,L2/3//9 b? 

Florida Public Service Commission 
(Sm Filinp InWuclmn% on Ilack of Form) 

TF234 
Frederick L. Brown 
10987 Copper Hill Drive 
JacksonvilkQ 322 18-7302 

1 L F i  13 +“ 1 !-- *,.Tr: ‘ .  

. ! U t 1 3 , 9 ~ n  9 I) 1 6 , *, /:id 

Please Complete Below If Of f~ ia l  Mailing Address Has Changed 

FOR PSC USE ONLY 
Check# ; k .? 

00401 1 
$ I 

Postmark Date (/.? ; , ~ 

Initials of Preparer ,<,-,’ 

-- 
(Name of Company) (Address) (City/Srate) (Zip) 

3. 

4. 

ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION 

Gross Operating Revenue 

Gross Intrastate Revenue 

LESS: Amounts Paid for Services to Local .Telephone Companies 
(Attach Listing)* 

TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation 
(Line 2 less Line 3) 

Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015) 

Penalty for Late Payment 

Interest for Late Payment 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

AMOUNT 

s 

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50 

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLJXTED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED 

9. Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered 
by this Return 

, 
*Each aniwnt paid by a pay telephone company to a telecommunications company providing focal service for use of the focul nefwork shall be deducted from intrastate revenue for 

purposes of determining the amount of the regulatory fee assessed the pay telephone company. 

1. the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company. have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above 
infomurion is a true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with 
the intent tu mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. 

-- 
(Signature of Company Official) (Title) (Date) 

-- 
(Please Print Name) 

I’SCICMIJ-26 (Rev.4/98) 

Telephone Number ( ) Fax Number ( ) 

F.E.I. No. 



STATE OF FLORIDA 
Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, C- 
J. TERRY DEMON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 
JULIA L. JOHNSON 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

June 21,1999 

DMSION OF 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
WALTER D’HAESELEER 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 4 13-6600 

h4.r. Frederick L. Brown 
602 Sunny Brook Terrace 
Apt. 1006 
Gaithersburg, MD 20877 

Dear Mr. Brown: 

I was given your Internet request that your payphone certificate be canceled. I have 
unsuccessfully tried to contact you by Internet to let you know that your certificate cannot be 
voluntarily canceled until all outstanding regulatory assessment fees and penalties and interest are 
paid. 

You did not pay your 1998 fee of $50.00. If payment is received in June the statutory penalty 
is $12.50 and the interest is $2.50 for a total of $65.00. If payment is made in July the penalty is 
$12.50 and the interest is $3.00 for a total of $65.50. 

With your payment please include a statement that you will pay your 1999 regulatory 
assessment fee when due. 

Please contact me at (850) 413-6127 if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Nancy Pruitt 
Certification Section 

Record: 3 886 

CAPITAL CIRCLE O m n .  CENTER 2540 S ~ f l ~ h i u ~ ~  OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An AfRrmative ActiodEqmrl Opportunity Employer 

PSC Webite: www.scri.nttlpac Internet E-mail: contac@pecstatdl.us 



Printed by Nancy 2ruitt -10/99 10:55am n 

From: Nancy P r u i t t  
To : 
MAIL @ 

Subject: Payphone cancel la t ion 

Mr. Brown, I have received your request f o r  
cancel lat ion o f  your payphone c e r t i f i c a t e .  This can 
not be done as a voluntary cancel la t ion u n t i l  your 
regulatory assessment fees are paid.  Your 1998 fee 
of' 850 i s  past due and you a lso owe $50 f o r  1999. 
If '  your envelope i s  postmarked i n  May you w i l l  owe 
8112, inc lud ing s tatutory  penal t ies and i n t e r e s t .  

Please mail your payment t o  the  PSC. D iv is ion  o f  
Administration. 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, 
FL 32399. Please mark your check "98.99 RAFs and 
penal t i e s .  " 

My telephone number i s  850-413-6127, i f  you have any 
questions . 

__ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

SMTP{ Frederi ck . L . Brown@exchange. t s t  . t racor  . c 
om) 

_ - . - - . - _ _ - - - - - - - - - _ - _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
=E:=NOTE=========P===~=-~=--===~=== 

-- 
Page: 1 



Printed by Nancy Pruitt 4/30/99 11 : 43am 

From: Nancy P r u i t t  
To : 
MAIL @ 

Subject: Payphone cancel l a t i o n  

Mr. Brown I have received your request f o r  
cancel l a t i o n  o f  your payphone c e r t i f i c a t e .  This 
cannot not be done un t i  1 your regulatory assessment 
fees are paid. Your 1998 fee o f  $50 i s  past due and 
you also owe $50 f o r  1999. I f  the envelope w i th  
your payment i s  postmarked today, 4/30 you w i l l  owe 
$109 including penalties and in te res t .  I f  your 
envelope is postmarked i n  May you w i l l  owe $112. 

___ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

SMTP{Frederick.L.Brown@exchange. t s t .  t }  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  --- ---NOTE=---------------------- ---------------------E--------= _______ 

Please m a i l  your payment t o  the PSC, Div is ion o f  
Administration, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, 

My telephone number i s  850-413-6127. I f  you have 
any questions about your fees. I f  I am not 
available, please ask f o r  Paula I s l e r .  

32399. 



1994 - Paid l a t e  on 2/16/95, owes $2.50 penalty and 
$ .50 in te res t  

1995 - Paid l a t e  on 8/15/95. owest $2.50 penalty and 
$ .50 in te res t  

1996 - Paid i n  f u l l  

1997 - Paid i n  f u l l  

1998 - Unpaid as o f  4/30/99. If t h e i r  check i s  
postmarked today, the minimum they w i l l  owe i s  
$50.00 RAF, $7.50 penalty and $1.50 in te res t .  I f 
the check i s  postmarked i n  May, the minimum i s  $50 
RAF. 510.00 penalty, and 52.00 in te res t .  

NOTE: They have never paid more than the minimum. 



f i  
4/30/99 9:39am 4- Printi?d by Della Kimber, 

F r o "  FREDERIC @ SMTP (Brown. Frederick L) (Frederick.L.Brown@exchange. t s t .  t 
To: CAF Internet E - m a i l  
Subject: fwd: Return-Path: <Frede 

- 

- . . - _ _ _ - - - - - - - - - _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
==:=NOTEI=~======:===PI 4/29/9~2=1.44~~=~it==========~======================= 
Return-Path: <Frederick.L.BrownQexchange. t s t .  tracor.cOm> 
Received: from mdssi -mai 103. t s t  . tracor . com (149.32.40.10) 

by m a i l  .psc.state.fl .us (Connect2-SMTP 4.30A.1000128) 
for  <contact@psc.state.fl .us>: Thu. 29 Apr 1999 13:46:20 -0400 

Received: from mdssi -mai 101. t s t .  tracor .com (C149.32.40.81) by mdssi -mai 103. t s t  . tracor . com w i  t h  SMTP 
(Microsoft Exchange Internet M a i l  Service Version 5.5.2448.0) 

i d  J5SM2N5Z; Thu. 29 Apr 1999 13:45:45 -0400 
Received: by mdssi -mai 101. i n .  t s t .  tracor .com with Internet Mai 1 Service (5.5.2448.01 

i d  <J5SKDP90>: Thu. 29 Apr 1999 13:44:26 -0400 
Message- I D :  ~9B620B342FDED211B7140090271F3C2F24671A~ssi -mai 101. i n .  t s t  . tracor .CM> 
From: "Brown. Frederick L" <Frederick.L.BrownQexchange. t s t .  tracor.Com 
To: " 'contactQpsc. state. f l  .us ' " <contact@psc. state.  f l  .us> 
Subject : 
Date: Thu. 29 Apr 1999 13:44:25 -0400 
Importance: low 
X-Priori ty: 5 
MIIME-Version: 1 .0  
X-IMai 1 er : Internet M a i  1 Service (5.5.2448.0 1 
Colntent-Type: text /p la in;  

charset="iso-8859-1' 

To whom i t may concern 
I n  reference t o  your l e t t e r  4 March 1999. 

pub1 i c  service payphones e f fec t  immediately. 
Cert i f icate :3886. Thank you f o r  allowing me 
outstanding c m n i c a t i o n .  

have terminated my service i n  
My company Code:TF234: 
to be a par t  o f  your 

I f  you wish t o  contact me my new address i s :  602 Sunny Brook Terrace 
APT.1006;. Gaithersburg, MD. 20877 

Thank you 

Frederick Brown 

Fwcl=by:-CAF=Internet-.4/29/99-1:58prrt---.1---.1- --------~================ 

Fwd to: Jennifer Erdman-Bridges 

I believe th i s  i s  a payphone company advising the PSC that  he i s  no longer i n  the business. 
note on MCD where he was sent a l e t t e r  on March 4. 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
There 1s a 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Fwfby :=Jenni fer=Erdw4/30/99-8: 43anr---5=-==-- 
Fwd to: Della Kimberl 
CC: Leroy Rasberry. Pamela Johnson 

FOI- CMU review/handling. Thanks. 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

_ -  - 
Page: 1 


